2023032653 00103

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$750.00

PRESENTED & RECORDED 09/22/2023 02:10:30 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: OLIVIA DOYLE, ASST

BK: RE 3774 PG: 951 - 955

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$750.00	
Parcel Identifier No.: 5896-85-8465, 5896-85-7469, 5896-85-7793 and 5896-85-779	•
Mail/Box to: Bernard Matthew Prusinskas and Matt 95354	hew Caleb Prusinskas, 520 Benson Avenue, Modesto, CA
This instrument was prepared by: David T. Kasper, a any, to be paid by the closing attorney to the county t	licensed North Carolina attorney. Delinquent taxes, if tax collector upon disbursement of closing proceeds.
Brief description for the index: Lots 8-14 Sharonwoo	od .
THIS DEED made this day of	, 20, by and between:
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
Camarra Leigh Kidd and husband, Jeffrey Kidd; Voyce Monroe Cheatwood, Jr. and wife, Donna Cheatwood; Neil Cheatwood and wife Tammy Braun; and Charlene Bartko (unmarried)	Bernard Matthew Prusinskas and Matthew Caleb Prusinskas , Joint Tenants with the right of survivorship Buyer mailing address: 520 Benson Avenue Modesto, CA 95354
Forwarding address: 447 Turkey Ford Road Dobson, NC 27017	ividuesto, CA 3334

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot, parcel of land or condominium unit situated in Forsyth County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lots No. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, and 14, as shown on map of Sharonwood, as surveyed by J.E. Ellerbe, C.E. June 15, 1954, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for Forsyth County, NC, in Plat Book 17, page 77.

Subject to restrictions shown in Deed Book 884, 314 (Lot 8); Book 902, page 165 (Lots 12 & 13); and Book 707, page 134 (Lot 14), Forsyth County Registry.

No portion of the property herein conveyed includes the Grantor's primary residence.

For back title see Est. of Aline Cheatwood, File No. 22 E 1269, Clerk of Court, Forsyth County.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions: Easements, restrictions of record, and ad valorem taxes for 2023 and subsequent years.

Veil Chaptrood	
Neil Cheatwood	
Cammy Brayn	
Tammy Braun	
STATE OF VICTIMIA	
COUNTY OF NOTFOLK	
I, Shilly Mice Danmy Heef, a Notary Public, do hereby cert Tammy Braun personally appeared before me this day and acknowledge foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and (where an official seal is re	ed the due execution of the
This the 18 day of September 2023.	
Notary Public Shirley Alice Dannanh Offer Printed Name: Shirley Alice Dannanh Offer	SHIRLEY ALICE DANNENHOFFER NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2024 COMMISSION # 242270
My Commission Expires: <u>June 30</u> 2024	

harlere Pouls
Charlene Bartko
STATE OF <u>Calorado</u>
COUNTY OF Donglas
I,, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Charlene Bartko personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and (where an official seal is required by law) official seal.
This the Saptember, 20 23.
Notary Public LANT COOLEY
Printed Name: Notary PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194001893
My Commission Expires: 01-16-2027